

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the management system of:

PT Volex Indonesia

Kawasan Industri Sekupang, Batam 29422, Indonesia

has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

IATF 16949:2016

The management system is applicable to:

Design and Manufacture of Power Cords, Interconnect Assemblies, and Interconnect cable Assemblies for Charging Products

Permissible exclusions include: None

IATF Certificate Number:

0469013

IATF USI Number:

GK532W

Certificate Number:

2022-0035

Certificate Issue Date:

22 February 2023

Certificate Expiry Date:

21 February 2026







Calin Moldovean

President, Business Assurance

Intertek - 4700 Broadmoor, Suite 200, Kentwood MI 49512, USA







APPENDIX TO CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the quality management system of:

PT Volex Indonesia

Kawasan Industri Sekupang, Batam 29422, Indonesia

has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

IATF 16949:2016

Including the Following Support Functions:

Volex (Asia) Pte. Ltd. 37A Tampiness Street 92 #08-01, 528886, Singapore **Product Design**

Volex Interconnect Systems (Suzhou) Co., Ltd. Building 3, Fumin Phase 3, No. 818, Wusong Road, Guoxiang Street, Wuzhong Economic Development Zone, Suzhou City, Jiangsu Province, 215100, China **Supplier Management**

Volex Cable Assembly (Shenzhen)
Co., Ltd.
No. 6279 Longgang Avenue

No. 6279, Longgang Avenue (Henggang Section), Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, China **Contract Review, Sales**

IATF Certificate Number:

0469013

IATF USI Number:

GK532W

Certificate Number:

2022-0035

Certificate Issue Date:

22 February 2023

Certificate Expiry Date:

21 February 2026





Calin Moldovean

President, Business Assurance

Intertek – 4700 Broadmoor, Suite 200, Kentwood MI 49512, USA



